Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DR04
Paddle Wheel Flowmeter,
switch and monitor
also for high pressure
• for liquids
• robust and compact flow sensor
• large material variety

1“ or hose nozzle Ø 30 mm: 51 mm
Accessory:
Order code:                                      SM12.
M12-plug with PVC cable
4. 2. G. 0
Number of pins:
4 = 4-pin
Cable length:
0   = without cable for self assembly
2   = 2 m PVC cable (standard)
5   = 5 m PVC  cable
10 = 10 m PVC  cable
Version:
G = straight
W = angled
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Order Code:
Order number:                       DR04.
Paddle wheel flowmeter, switch and
monitor also for high pressure
1. 2. 1. 4. 1. 1. 0
Models:
1 = with PPS housing, inductive tap
(10 stainless steel clamps)
2 = with PVDF housing, inductive tap
 (10 stainless steel clamps)
3 = with brass housing (nickel plated),
hall sensor
4 = with st. steel housing, hall sensor
Housing- / pipe sizes
1 = 50 x 50 mm, for 3/8" pipe size
2 = 70 x 70 mm, for 1" pipe size
Process connection:
1 = female thread G (standard)
2 = male thread G
3 = hose nozzle
9 = special connection, please specify in plain text
Measuring range (valid for water):
DR04.x.1   (3/8“ connection) only:
1 = 0,5…1,5 l/min
2 = 2…10 l/min
3 = 2….12 l/min
DR04.x.2 (1“ connection) only:
4 = 3…30 l/min
5 = 5…60 l/min
6 = 6…100 l/min
for devices with integrated transmitter:
DR04.x.1   (3/8“ connection) only:
1M = 0,1…1,5 l/min
2M = 0,2…10 l/min
3M = 0,4….12 l/min
DR04.x.2 (1“ connection) only:
4M = 2…30 l/min
5M = 3…60 l/min
6M = 4…100 l/min
Electrical connection:
1 = 2 m cable (standard for devices without transmitter)
2 = plug connection M12 x 1, 4–pin, without mating connector
(standard for devices with transmitter)
Output:
1 = PNP (standard)
2 = NPN
Output with transmitter
MI = 4... 20 mA
MU = 0...10 V
MF*= frequency output 2000 Hz
(factory-set adjustable on request)
MZ*= counting pulse (factory-set adjustable)
MS = switching output (Push-Pull)
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
*For frequency output and counting pulse please specify desired
data.
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de